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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY 

AT LOUISVILLE 

IN RE: SIGG SWITZERLAND (USA), 
INC., ALUMINUM BOTTLES 
MARKETING AND SALES 
PRACTICES LITIGATION 

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO: 
 ALL CASES

Master File No. 10-md-2137  
MDL No. 2137 

JUDGE HEYBURN 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF ACTION WITH PREJUDICE

 Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, all of the 

consolidated class plaintiffs in this putative class action (“Plaintiffs”) and Defendant SIGG 

Switzerland (USA) Inc. (“Defendant”), by and through their undersigned attorneys, hereby 

agree:  

 1.  That Plaintiff’s claims against Defendant are dismissed with prejudice; and  

 2.  That each party shall bear its own costs and attorneys’ fees. 

April 19, 2012
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Respectfully submitted, 

SIGG Switzerland (USA), Inc. 

By: s/  John H. Beisner   
 (signed by permission)

John H. Beisner, Esq. 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
1440 New York Avenue N.W. 

 Washington, DC 20005 
 Telephone: (202) 371-7410 
 Fax: (202) 661-8301 
 Email: john.beisner@skadden.com 

   and 

s/  Robert A. White   
 (signed by permission)
 Robert A. White, Esq. 
 Murtha Cullina LLP 
 185 Asylum Street 
 CityPlace I 
 Hartford, Connecticut 06103 
 Telephone: (860) 240-6031 
 Fax: (860) 240-6150 
 Email: rwhite@murthalaw.com 

Counsel – Bankruptcy Proceedings 

 /s/ Michael A. Caddell    
 Michael A. Caddell (State Bar No. 249469) 

Cynthia B. Chapman (State Bar No. 164471) 
Caddell & Chapman 
1331 Lamar, Suite 1070 
Houston TX 77010-3027 
Telephone: (713) 751-0400 
Fax: (713) 751-0906 
Email: mac@caddellchapman.com  
cbc@caddellchapman.com  
gyn@caddellchapman.com 
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Michael J. Flannery 
Andrew J. Cross 
James J. Rosemergy 
Carey, Danis & Lowe 
8235 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1100 
St. Louis MO 63105 
Telephone: (314) 725-7700 
Fax: (314) 721-0905 
Email: mflannery@careydanis.com  
across@careydanis.com  
jrosemergy@careydanis.com 

Plaintiffs’ Co-Lead Counsel 

 Scott T. Dickens 
Fultz Maddox Hovious & Dickens PLC 
2700 National City Tower 
101 South Fifth Street 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 
Direct: (502) 588-2005 
Cell: (502) 905-4811 
Fax: (502) 588-2020 
Email: sdickens@fmhd.com 

Plaintiffs’ Liaison Counsel 

Robert J. Gralewski, Jr. 
Gergosian & Gralewski LLP 
Symphony Towers 
750 B Street, Suite 1250 
San Diego CA 92101 
Telephone: (619) 237-9500 
Fax: (619) 237-9555 
Email: bob@gergosian.com  

cc: All Counsel of Record, MDL Panel
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 Daniel E. Gustafson 
Daniel C. Hedlund 
David A. Goodwin 
Gustafson Gluek PLLC 
650 Northstar East 
608 Second Avenue South 
Minneapolis MN 55402 
Telephone: (612) 333-8844 
Fax: (612) 339-6622 
Email: dgustafson@gustafsongluek.com  
dhedlund@gustafsongluek.com  

 dgoodwin@gustafsongluek.com  

Michael W. Sobol 
Allison S. Elgart 
Lieff Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein, LLP 
275 Battery St., 29th Floor
San Francisco CA 94111-3339 
Telephone: (415) 956-1000 
Fax: (415) 956-1008 
Email: msobol@lchb.com  
aelgart@lchb.com  

Allen M. Stewart 
Steve Baughman Jensen 
James D. Piel 
Allen Stewart, P.C. 
325 N. St. Paul Street, Suite 2750 
Dallas TX 75201 
Telephone: 214) 965-8700 
Facsimile: (214) 965-8701 (Fax) 
E-Mail: astewart@allenstewart.com  

   sjensen@allenstewart.com  
 jpiel@allenstewart.com 

Plaintiffs’ Executive Committee 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing was filed with the Court on April 17, 2012 using the 

Court’s CM/ECF system, and served upon all counsel of record thereby.

       /s/ Michael A. Caddell    
       Michael A. Caddell  


